
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

 
 
In the Matter of     ) 
      ) 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY  )  Docket No. 50-391-OL 

 ) 
(Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2)  ) 
 
      
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 
 
 Notice is hereby given that effective December 30, 2011, the undersigned counsel 

withdraws her appearance in the captioned proceeding.  All mail and service lists in this 

proceeding should be amended appropriately.  

 
 
 

Signed (electronically) by  
             

Andrea’ Z. Jones 
       Counsel for NRC Staff 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland 
this 30th day of December, 2011 

 
  



  
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 
 
In the Matter of     ) 
      ) 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY  )  Docket No. 50-391-OL 

 ) 
(Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2)  ) 
      

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal for Andrea’ Z. Jones, dated 
December 30, 2011, have been served upon the following by the Electronic Information 
Exchange, this 3rd of January, 2012: 
 
Administrative Judge 
Lawrence G. McDade, Chair 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop: T-3 F23 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  lgm1@nrc.gov 
 

Office of Commission Appellate   
  Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop: O-16G4 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: OCAAMAIL.resource@nrc.gov 
 

Administrative Judge 
Paul B. Abramson 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop: T-3 F23 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  paul.abramson@nrc.gov 
 

Office of the Secretary 
Attn: Rulemaking and Adjudications Staff 
Mail Stop: O-16G4 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: Hearing.Docket@nrc.gov 
 

Administrative Judge 
Gary S. Arnold 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop: T-3 F23 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:  gary.arnold@nrc.gov 
 

Edward Vigluicci, Esq. 
Christopher Chandler, Esq. 
Scott A. Vance 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
400 West Summit Hill Drive, WT 6A-K 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
E-mail:  ejvigluicci@tva.gov 
E-mail: ccchandler0@tva.gov 
E-mail: savance@tva.gov 
 

  



Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq. 
Paul M. Bessette, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
E-mail: ksutton@morganlewis.com  
E-mail: pbessette@morganlewis.com  
 

Diane Curran, Esq. 
for Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
(SACE) 
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg & Eisenberg, LLP 
1726 M Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
E-mail:  dcurran@harmoncurran.com 
              
 

 
 
 

Signed (electronically) by  
             

Catherine E. Kanatas 
       Counsel for NRC Staff 
       
 


